
 

Team Results- Girls Varsity D1 

Stark County Cross Country Championships 

Saturday, October 2, 2021 , Canton Glen Oak 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 1. Mas. Jackson                   Score:    27     Total:   1:39:35.84 

                                                  Average:   0:19:55.17 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:42.09 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Kailey Zagst                 1  0:19:02.58   11     0:00:00.00 

      2. Sofia Istnick                2  0:19:08.29   12     0:00:05.71 

      3. Emily DeRosa                 6  0:20:19.12   11     0:01:16.54 

      4. Sophia Reed                  7  0:20:21.18   10     0:01:18.60 

      5. Ella Degenhard              11  0:20:44.67    9     0:01:42.09 

      6. Gianna Hudas                14  0:20:55.13   10     0:01:52.55 

      7. Grace Williams              15  0:20:57.58   10     0:01:55.00 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 2. Lake                           Score:    53     Total:   1:42:48.00 

                                                  Average:   0:20:33.60 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:32.83 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Daniela Scheffler            4  0:19:36.24    9     0:00:33.66 

      2. Sierra Delahanty             9  0:20:31.90   12     0:01:29.32 

      3. Lily Cross                  10  0:20:35.69    9     0:01:33.11 

      4. Riley Holland               13  0:20:55.10    9     0:01:52.52 

      5. Lauren Warder               17  0:21:09.07   12     0:02:06.49 

      6. June Price                  26  0:21:54.00    9     0:02:51.42 

      7. Delaney Laudermilk          32  0:22:29.49    9     0:03:26.91 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 3. GlenOak                        Score:    99     Total:   1:47:18.71 

                                                  Average:   0:21:27.74 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:22.76 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Nora Salem                   8  0:20:28.13   10     0:01:25.55 

      2. Jenna Delp                  20  0:21:35.22   11     0:02:32.64 

      3. Caris Lantz                 22  0:21:37.31   11     0:02:34.73 

      4. Sophia Janssen              24  0:21:47.16   12     0:02:44.58 

      5. Jada Ames                   25  0:21:50.89   10     0:02:48.31 

      6. Sophia Ngetich              28  0:22:04.19    9     0:03:01.61 

      7. Emily May                   29  0:22:08.52   11     0:03:05.94 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 4. Mass. Perry                    Score:   109     Total:   1:47:35.55 

                                                  Average:   0:21:31.11 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:04.42 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Chloe Dostal                 5  0:19:59.26    9     0:00:56.68 

      2. Kylie Miller                16  0:21:06.09   10     0:02:03.51 

      3. Jenna Halco                 18  0:21:16.24   11     0:02:13.66 



      4. Bella Troyer                30  0:22:10.28   11     0:03:07.70 

      5. Macey Foss                  40  0:23:03.68   12     0:04:01.10 

      6. Keeley Edwards              44  0:24:10.18    9     0:05:07.60 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 5. Hoover                         Score:   121     Total:   1:49:01.25 

                                                  Average:   0:21:48.25 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:03.40 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Leah Fisher                 19  0:21:19.13   10     0:02:16.55 

      2. Anna Donaldson              21  0:21:35.90   10     0:02:33.32 

      3. Isabella Ohler              23  0:21:44.19    9     0:02:41.61 

      4. Ally Miller                 27  0:21:59.50   11     0:02:56.92 

      5. Allison Wims                31  0:22:22.53   11     0:03:19.95 

      6. Ashlinne Horning            36  0:22:48.78   10     0:03:46.20 

      7. Lauren Hobe                 37  0:22:50.27   11     0:03:47.69 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 6. Louisville                     Score:   125     Total:   1:48:50.91 

                                                  Average:   0:21:46.18 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:41.63 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Camryn Barker                3  0:19:20.34   12     0:00:17.76 

      2. Bailey Menegay              12  0:20:50.23   12     0:01:47.65 

      3. Marisa Brown                33  0:22:37.92   11     0:03:35.34 

      4. Chloe Cole                  38  0:23:00.45   11     0:03:57.87 

      5. Sophia Mackall              39  0:23:01.97   11     0:03:59.39 

      6. Diana Pukys                 41  0:23:09.72   12     0:04:07.14 

      7. Nadia Chaplik               42  0:23:29.79   12     0:04:27.21 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 7. Alliance                       Score:   203     Total:   2:09:44.91 

                                                  Average:   0:25:56.98 

                                                   Spread:   0:12:23.72 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Mallory Chunat              34  0:22:38.45   12     0:03:35.87 

      2. Brooke Fiegenschuh          35  0:22:46.95    9     0:03:44.37 

      3. Alyssa Risley               43  0:24:08.04   12     0:05:05.46 

      4. Rylee Horning               45  0:25:09.30   11     0:06:06.72 

      5. Jailyn Billings             46  0:35:02.17   11     0:15:59.59 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

    Canton McKinley                No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Madison Villa                   0:24:28.03   10     0:05:25.45 

      2. Olivia Allen                    0:28:43.62   10     0:09:41.04 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

    Washington                     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 



      1. Shaylin Rearick                 0:21:54.80   10     0:02:52.22 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results- Girls Varsity D1 

Stark County Cross Country Championships 

Saturday, October 2, 2021 , Canton Glen Oak 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time 

Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

  1   1 Kailey Zagst                Mas. Jackson             11  

0:19:02.58 7523 

  2   2 Sofia Istnick               Mas. Jackson             12  

0:19:08.29 7519 

  3   3 Camryn Barker               Louisville               12  

0:19:20.34 7341 

  4   4 Daniela Scheffler           Lake                      9  

0:19:36.24 7264 

  5   5 Chloe Dostal                Mass. Perry               9  

0:19:59.26 7594 

  6   6 Emily DeRosa                Mas. Jackson             11  

0:20:19.12 7516 

  7   7 Sophia Reed                 Mas. Jackson             10  

0:20:21.18 7521 

  8   8 Nora Salem                  GlenOak                  10  

0:20:28.13 7130 

  9   9 Sierra Delahanty            Lake                     12  

0:20:31.90 7259 

 10  10 Lily Cross                  Lake                      9  

0:20:35.69 7258 

 11  11 Ella Degenhard              Mas. Jackson              9  

0:20:44.67 7515 

 12  12 Bailey Menegay              Louisville               12  

0:20:50.23 7347 

 13  13 Riley Holland               Lake                      9  

0:20:55.10 7260 

 14  14 Gianna Hudas                Mas. Jackson             10  

0:20:55.13 7518 

 15  15 Grace Williams              Mas. Jackson             10  

0:20:57.58 7522 

 16  16 Kylie Miller                Mass. Perry              10  

0:21:06.09 7598 

 17  17 Lauren Warder               Lake                     12  

0:21:09.07 7265 

 18     Lauren Gram                 Mas. Jackson             12  

0:21:14.21 7517 

 19  18 Jenna Halco                 Mass. Perry              11  

0:21:16.24 7596 

 20  19 Leah Fisher                 Hoover                   10  

0:21:19.13 7205 

 21  20 Jenna Delp                  GlenOak                  11  

0:21:35.22 7123 

 22  21 Anna Donaldson              Hoover                   10  

0:21:35.90 7204 



 23  22 Caris Lantz                 GlenOak                  11  

0:21:37.31 7127 

 24  23 Isabella Ohler              Hoover                    9  

0:21:44.19 7209 

 25  24 Sophia Janssen              GlenOak                  12  

0:21:47.16 7125 

 26     Camryn Meek                 Mas. Jackson             12  

0:21:48.46 7520 

 27  25 Jada Ames                   GlenOak                  10  

0:21:50.89 7122 

 28  26 June Price                  Lake                      9  

0:21:54.00 7263 

 29     Shaylin Rearick             Washington               10  

0:21:54.80 7893 

 30  27 Ally Miller                 Hoover                   11  

0:21:59.50 7208 

 31  28 Sophia Ngetich              GlenOak                   9  

0:22:04.19 7129 

 32  29 Emily May                   GlenOak                  11  

0:22:08.52 7128 

 33  30 Bella Troyer                Mass. Perry              11  

0:22:10.28 7599 

 34  31 Allison Wims                Hoover                   11  

0:22:22.53 7211 

 35  32 Delaney Laudermilk          Lake                      9  

0:22:29.49 7261 

 36  33 Marisa Brown                Louisville               11  

0:22:37.92 7342 

 37  34 Mallory Chunat              Alliance                 12  

0:22:38.45 6846 

 38  35 Brooke Fiegenschuh          Alliance                  9  

0:22:46.95 6847 

 39  36 Ashlinne Horning            Hoover                   10  

0:22:48.78 7207 

 40  37 Lauren Hobe                 Hoover                   11  

0:22:50.27 7206 

 41     Kate Kaplanis               GlenOak                   9  

0:23:00.42 7126 

 42  38 Chloe Cole                  Louisville               11  

0:23:00.45 7344 

 43  39 Sophia Mackall              Louisville               11  

0:23:01.97 7346 

 44  40 Macey Foss                  Mass. Perry              12  

0:23:03.68 7595 

 45  41 Diana Pukys                 Louisville               12  

0:23:09.72 7348 

 46  42 Nadia Chaplik               Louisville               12  

0:23:29.79 7343 

 47     Anna Palombo                Hoover                   10  

0:23:30.88 7210 

 48     Taylor Dimmerling           Louisville               10  

0:23:35.25 7345 

 49     Taylor Herberghs            GlenOak                  10  

0:23:40.11 7124 

 50     Reese Joliat                Louisville                9  

0:23:44.03 7339 

 51     Danielle Orr                Lake                     11  

0:23:54.75 7262 

 52  43 Alyssa Risley               Alliance                 12  

0:24:08.04 6850 



 53     Blake LaChance              Hoover                    9  

0:24:08.97 7190 

 54  44 Keeley Edwards              Mass. Perry               9  

0:24:10.18 7581 

 55     Madison Villa               Canton McKinley          10  

0:24:28.03 6888 

 56  45 Rylee Horning               Alliance                 11  

0:25:09.30 6849 

 57     Olivia Allen                Canton McKinley          10  

0:28:43.62 6884 

 58  46 Jailyn Billings             Alliance                 11  

0:35:02.17 6845 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

     


